

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : WA FS ERFO 151-2101

FLMA No:

Project Name : FDR 2922 REPAIR

Solicitation No: DTFH70-16-B-00016

State : WA

County : CLALLAM

Federal Location : Olympic National Forest

Opened at: 2:00 PM
 Opened by: Susan Yenne
 Date: 6/28/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Susan Yenne

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 7/6/2016

Contract Awarded to: Sealevel Bulkhead Builders, Inc.

Award Date: 8/3/2016

Contract Number: DTFH7016C00030

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 687,510.00	
Sealevel Bulkhead Buil PO Box 375 Kingston, WA 98346		\$ 604,825.29	
DLM Contracting, Inc. 2066 Stadium Drive, S Bozeman, MT 59715		\$ 841,200.00	
Bruch & Bruch Constr 1706 Highway 101 W. Port Angeles, WA 98346		\$ 880,796.00	
Saybr Contractors, Inc 3852 S 66th Street Tacoma, WA 98409		\$ 1,131,862.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

TABULATION OF B

	'Bid Tabs'!\$F\$9:\$O\$70	'Bid Tabs'!\$H\$7:\$O\$7	'Bid Tabs'!\$H\$3:\$O\$3	1	2
Schedule A	Total of Bid Items:	\$ 687,510.00	\$ 604,825.29		\$ 841,200.00

Project No: WA FS ERFO 151-2101

Project Name: FDR 2922 REPAIR

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Sealevel Bulkhead Builders, Inc.

DLM Contracting, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION						
1	Line A0020	ALL LPSM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 47,926.35	\$ 47,926.35	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING						
2	Line A0040	ALL LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,414.49	\$ 14,414.49	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
3	15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE						
3	Line A0060	ALL LPSM	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 14,634.00	\$ 14,634.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING						
4	Line A0080	ALL LPSM	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 14,634.00	\$ 14,634.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
5	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE						
5	Line A0100	ALL LPSM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,756.08	\$ 1,756.08	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL						
6	Line A0120	ALL LPSM	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,268.18	\$ 11,268.18	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
7	15702-2000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TURBIDITY MONITORING						
7	Line A0140	ALL LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,375.54	\$ 7,375.54	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE						
8	Line A0160	300 LNFT	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.53	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00
9	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL						
9	Line A0180	1,700 LNFT	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 5.01	\$ 8,517.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,000.00
10	15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM						
10	Line A0200	8 EACH	\$ 117.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 168.15	\$ 1,345.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
11	20102-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
11	Line A0220	ALL LPSM	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,702.37	\$ 6,702.37	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
12	20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT (36-inch culvert and corrugated metal spillway)						
12	Line A0240	1 EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13,302.31	\$ 13,302.31	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
13	20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT (48-inch culvert and corrugated metal spillway)						
13	Line A0260	1 EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13,302.31	\$ 13,302.31	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
14	20411-0000	SELECT BORROW (government furnished)						
14	Line A0280	11,250 TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 182,812.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 157,500.00
15	20411-0000	SELECT BORROW						
15	Line A0300	550 TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 71.58	\$ 39,369.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,750.00
16	20701-1000	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2, TYPE E						
16	Line A0320	700 SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ **687,510.00** \$ **604,825.29** \$ **841,200.00**
 Project No: WA FS ERFO 151-2101

Project Name: FDR 2922 REPAIR

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Sealevel Bulkhead Builders, Inc.

DLM Contracting, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
17	20720-0100	REINFORCEMENT GEOSYNTHETIC, TYPE 1						
17	Line A0340	7,100 SQYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 19,170.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,500.00
18	25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3						
18	Line A0360	1,350 CUYD	\$ 65.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 75.41	\$ 101,803.50	\$ 73.00	\$ 98,550.00
19	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2						
19	Line A0380	400 TON	\$ 34.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 70.33	\$ 28,132.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00
20	60201-2300	120-INCH PIPE CULVERT (government furnished)						
20	Line A0400	ALL LPSM	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 10,002.34	\$ 10,002.34	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
21	60601-0000	SPILLWAY ASSEMBLY (government furnished)						
21	Line A0420	1 EACH	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 26,868.02	\$ 26,868.02	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
22	62201-0900	WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY						
22	Line A0440	8 HOUR	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 195.73	\$ 1,565.84	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00
23	62201-2050	ROLLER						
23	Line A0460	8 HOUR	\$ 99.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 177.44	\$ 1,419.52	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00
24	62201-2750	MOTOR GRADER						
24	Line A0480	20 HOUR	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00
25	62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT						
25	Line A0500	8 HOUR	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 204.88	\$ 1,639.04	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
26	62201-3750	CHAIN SAW						
26	Line A0520	4 HOUR	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 135.37	\$ 541.48	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
27	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR						
27	Line A0540	20 HOUR	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 80.49	\$ 1,609.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT						
28	Line A0560	0.6 ACRE	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,073.16	\$ 643.90	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
29	62901-1100	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 4						
29	Line A0580	2,700 SQYD	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6.48	\$ 17,496.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,500.00
30	63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3 (8-ft width)						
30	Line A0600	4 EACH	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 203.04	\$ 812.16	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
31	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN						
31	Line A0620	72 SQFT	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 48.38	\$ 3,483.36	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A 'Bid Tabs'!\$F\$9:\$O\$70 'Bid Tabs'!\$H\$7:\$O\$7 'Bid Tabs'!\$H\$3:\$O\$3 3 4
Total of Bid Items: \$ 687,510.00 \$ 880,796.00 \$ 1,131,862.00

Project No: WA FS ERFO 151-2101

Project Name: FDR 2922 REPAIR

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.

Saybr Contractors, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION						
1	Line A0020	ALL LPSM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 51,740.00	\$ 51,740.00	\$ 103,248.00	\$ 103,248.00
2	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING						
2	Line A0040	ALL LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00
3	15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE						
3	Line A0060	ALL LPSM	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 30,676.00	\$ 30,676.00
4	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING						
4	Line A0080	ALL LPSM	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
5	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE						
5	Line A0100	ALL LPSM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 2,184.00
6	15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL						
6	Line A0120	ALL LPSM	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 40,330.00	\$ 40,330.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 50,400.00
7	15702-2000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TURBIDITY MONITORING						
7	Line A0140	ALL LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 18,729.00	\$ 18,729.00
8	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE						
8	Line A0160	300 LNFT	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,680.00
9	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL						
9	Line A0180	1,700 LNFT	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 9,520.00
10	15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM						
10	Line A0200	8 EACH	\$ 117.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00
11	20102-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
11	Line A0220	ALL LPSM	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14,680.00	\$ 14,680.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
12	20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT (36-inch culvert and corrugated metal spillway)						
12	Line A0240	1 EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
13	20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT (48-inch culvert and corrugated metal spillway)						
13	Line A0260	1 EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
14	20411-0000	SELECT BORROW (government furnished)						
14	Line A0280	11,250 TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 13.38	\$ 150,525.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 225,000.00
15	20411-0000	SELECT BORROW						
15	Line A0300	550 TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 35.05	\$ 19,277.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 15,950.00
16	20701-1000	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2, TYPE E						
16	Line A0320	700 SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 3,920.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 687,510.00** **\$ 880,796.00** **\$ 1,131,862.00**
 Project No: WA FS ERFO 151-2101

Project Name: FDR 2922 REPAIR

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.

Saybr Contractors, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
17	20720-0100	REINFORCEMENT GEOSYNTHETIC, TYPE 1						
17	Line A0340	7,100 SQYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 3.88	\$ 27,548.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 39,760.00
18	25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3						
18	Line A0360	1,350 CUYD	\$ 65.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 74.95	\$ 101,182.50	\$ 168.00	\$ 226,800.00
19	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2						
19	Line A0380	400 TON	\$ 34.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 33.70	\$ 13,480.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 27,200.00
20	60201-2300	120-INCH PIPE CULVERT (government furnished)						
20	Line A0400	ALL LPSM	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 300,322.00	\$ 300,322.00	\$ 114,522.00	\$ 114,522.00
21	60601-0000	SPILLWAY ASSEMBLY (government furnished)						
21	Line A0420	1 EACH	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 20,260.00	\$ 20,260.00	\$ 137,153.00	\$ 137,153.00
22	62201-0900	WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY						
22	Line A0440	8 HOUR	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,344.00
23	62201-2050	ROLLER						
23	Line A0460	8 HOUR	\$ 99.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,344.00
24	62201-2750	MOTOR GRADER						
24	Line A0480	20 HOUR	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 4,480.00
25	62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT						
25	Line A0500	8 HOUR	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 1,792.00
26	62201-3750	CHAIN SAW						
26	Line A0520	4 HOUR	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 112.00
27	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR						
27	Line A0540	20 HOUR	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
28	62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT						
28	Line A0560	0.6 ACRE	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,360.00
29	62901-1100	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 4						
29	Line A0580	2,700 SQYD	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 10,665.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 15,120.00
30	63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3 (8-ft width)						
30	Line A0600	4 EACH	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00
31	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN						
31	Line A0620	72 SQFT	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,808.00